

Allegiance Pledge



I, (for e.g., Dr. Marcus T. Clerk, Premier, or President of and Central Coast Republic's Representative) to the Organization of the United Nations and Communities of Africa for Continental Economy and Development, UNCACED

Acting in the name and on behalf of (for e.g., the People and the Federal Government of the Central Coast Republic,) as heretofore admitted, Member of UNCACED

I pledge allegiance to the Organization of the United Nations and Communities of Africa for Continental Economy and Development, to African Continent, to the Central Coast Republic and to all the peoples and nations of the earth for which the United Nations and Communities of Africa for Continental Economy and Development are dedicated

I pledge allegiance to the founding, governing and ethical structures of the United Nations and Communities of Africa for Continental Economy and Development, and I promise that, we, the People and the Federal Government of the Central Coast Republic, will dedicate our full potential to ensure UNCACED Mandate works properly, as a supreme and common drive for Africa, for our people and for all the peoples and nations of the earth.

Along our membership within UNCACED, from our country to our global relations and cooperation sphere, we pledge to live, walk, act and behave with possible dignity, as faithful, respectful ambassadors and honorable representatives of the United Nations and Communities of Africa for Continental Economy and Development, committed to substantially contributing in propelling UNCACED Civilizations and Values to the center of the most prominent and world influential change.

As inherent members of universal community of the human people of the earth, we understand that the world is one, that Africa is part of that world and that all human beings are our brothers and sisters, Africans as well. We understand that humanism has neither boundaries nor political parties, that its only one doctrine is progress and well-being for all the peoples of the earth, and that its glory can only emerge through an imperative global conscience and powerful progressive cooperation. In order to confirm and translate these powerful ideals into truths and deeds, regardless of their races, backgrounds and beliefs, I do solemnly promise, on my own behalf and on behalf of the People and the Federal Government of the Central Coast Republic....., that we will look upon and treat everyone with love, justice, fairness and hospitality, and that we will deploy all our power, our collective conscience and our deliberate support for UNCACED and for the illumination of a Powerful Universal Commonwealth of Africa, a super-powerful economic Africa, conceived and pledged on vibrant and pioneering humanism, plenipotential and impactful cooperation as well as on common prosperity and unlimited universal progress.

From now on and from this day forward, I pledge loyalty to Africa, to all UNCACED Members and to all member peoples and nations of the universal community of the human people of the earth. I solemnly pledge, that neither I, nor the People, nor the Federal Government of the Central Coast Republic will ever attempt to get involved in any project for harmful or conspiratorial purposes against humanity. We deeply understand that socioeconomic violence as well as political aggression and military dominion are strictly prohibited in across UNCACED Civilizations and Communities, and we hereby resolve, to dedicate all our power and potential to passionately supporting UNCACED in building an African universal commonwealth free from any form of contrasts, violence and wars. In regard to that, we, the People and the Federal Government of the Central Coast Republic, determinedly pledge to ourselves and to all the people and nations of the earth, that we'll never interfere in the UNCACED Member Communities' Domestic Affairs, that we'll honor and respect the right to sovereign equality for all, and that we'll consolidate with all energy, devotion and determination, all initiatives of great community, national, continental and global importance, such as maintaining our support for healthy struggles aimed at rooting out poverty, violence, conflicts and wars, and promptly furthering comprehensive transformation from the community and domestic levels to the continental and global levels. All over our membership and cooperation term, I highly resolve and freely promise to UNCACED, that our country will demonstrate a culminating level of diligent and successful member, and that we will endorse the UNCACED Mission in letter and spirit towards super economically dynamic and balanced societies wherein wealth and opportunities for prosperity are infinitely and substantially extended to everyone and to succeeding generations.

For which motives and resolutions, I hereby declare, that I absolutely, consciously and freely undertake this pledge today, without mental reservation or purpose of deliberation, in witness whereof, I hereafter affix my signature, to signify my own free devoted willpower and that of the People of the Central Coast Republic for Africa.

Done in (Place and Date)

Electronic Seal and Signature

By ... (for e.g.), Dr. Marcus T. Clerk Premier or President of the Central Coast Republic